Shannon Yost <shannon@myeasymortgage.com></shannon@myeasymortgage.com>
Thursday, January 14, 2021 2:11 PM
marilynmosby@hotmail.com
Robert Gustaf; Gilbert Bennett
RE: Loan Disclosures for Marilyn Mosby

By That is what I thought. All good, that is what I am here for.

Thank you!



Shannon Yost

My Easy Mortgage, LLC Mortgage Loan Originator NMLS#338278 | CO NMLS # 1268485 Direct Line : (813) 524-5395 (call or text) Office: (813) 513-9846 Fax: (813) 308-9880

Shannon@myeasymortgage.com



ATTENTION: This electronic transmission, and any documents attached hereto, may contain confidential, legally privileged, proprietary data, and/or non-public personal information as defined in the Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act (collectively, "Confidential Information"). If you have received this electronic message in error, please notify the sender and delete the electronic message. Any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of information received in error is strictly prohibited. By accepting and reviewing any Confidential Information contained in this electronic transmission, you agree to maintain and protect the confidential nature of the Confidential Information in accordance with the applicable law and to ensure nondisclosure except for the limited purpose for which it is being provided and agree to indemnify us against any losses or expenses resulting from any unauthorized use or disclosure of Confidential Information.

From: marilynmosby@hotmail.com <marilynmosby@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 14, 2021 2:09 PM
To: Shannon Yost <Shannon@myeasymortgage.com>
Cc: Robert Gustaf <robert@myeasymortgage.com>; Gilbert Bennett <Gilbert@myeasymortgage.com>
Subject: Re: Loan Disclosures for Marilyn Mosby

Oh... I was putting in my zip code.

Sent from my iPhone

On Jan 14, 2021, at 2:03 PM, Shannon Yost <<u>Shannon@myeasymortgage.com</u>> wrote:

DEFENDANT'S EXHIBIT NO. 121 CASE NO. LKG-22-CR-0007 (U.S. v. Marilyn J. Mosby) IDENTIFICATION: ______ ADMITTED: Last 4 of your social

Zip Code: 34228

Viewing Code

Is this not working?

<image002.png> Shannon Yost My Easy Mortgage, LLC Mortgage Loan Originator NMLS#338278 | CO NMLS # 1268485 Direct Line : (813) 524-5395 (call or text) Office: (813) 513-9846 Fax: (813) 308-9880

Shannon@myeasymortgage.com

<image003.png>

<image004.png>

ATTENTION: This electronic transmission, and any documents attached hereto, may contain confidential, legally privileged, proprietary data, and/or non-public personal information as defined in the Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act (collectively, "Confidential Information"). If you have received this electronic message in error, please notify the sender and delete the electronic message. Any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of information received in error is strictly prohibited. By accepting and reviewing any Confidential Information contained in this electronic transmission, you agree to maintain and protect the confidential nature of the Confidential Information in accordance with the applicable law and to ensure nondisclosure except for the limited purpose for which it is being provided and agree to indemnify us against any losses or expenses resulting from any unauthorized use or disclosure of Confidential Information.

From: marilynmosby@hotmail.com <marilynmosby@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 14, 2021 2:01 PM
To: Shannon Yost <<u>Shannon@myeasymortgage.com</u>>
Cc: Robert Gustaf <<u>robert@myeasymortgage.com</u>>; Gilbert Bennett <<u>Gilbert@myeasymortgage.com</u>>
Subject: Re: Loan Disclosures for Marilyn Mosby

It keeps telling me incorrect access code.

Sent from my iPhone

On Jan 14, 2021, at 1:59 PM, Shannon Yost <<u>Shannon@myeasymortgage.com</u>> wrote:

Here you go:

https://uwm.docmagic.com/signingview/login?key=62 023f259fe952906ffbe9aff379b4798a2b91b8d0c74df9d1

<u>66a727926cfabe9%252BJfLE4zsE9sonP5b8OT1cqqbA9y</u> jJa1oZyPUxCK0B4%253D

<image002.png> Shannon Yost

My Easy Mortgage, LLC Mortgage Loan Originator NMLS#338278 | CO NMLS # 1268485 Direct Line : (813) 524-5395 (call or text) Office: (813) 513-9846 Fax: (813) 308-9880

Shannon@myeasymortgage.com

<image003.png>

<image004.png>

ATTENTION: This electronic transmission, and any documents attached hereto, may contain confidential, legally privileged, proprietary data, and/or non-public personal information as defined in the Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act (collectively, "Confidential Information"). If you have received this electronic message in error, please notify the sender and delete the electronic message. Any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of information received in error is strictly prohibited. By accepting and reviewing any Confidential Information contained in this electronic transmission, you agree to maintain and protect the confidential nature of the Confidential Information in accordance with the applicable law and to ensure nondisclosure except for the limited purpose for which it is being provided and agree to indemnify us against any losses or expenses resulting from any unauthorized use or disclosure of Confidential Information.

From: marilynmosby@hotmail.com <marilynmosby@hotmail.com> Sent: Thursday, January 14, 2021 1:59 PM To: Shannon Yost <<u>Shannon@myeasymortgage.com</u>> Cc: Robert Gustaf <<u>robert@myeasymortgage.com</u>>; Gilbert Bennett <<u>Gilbert@myeasymortgage.com</u>> Subject: Re: Loan Disclosures for Marilyn Mosby

I couldn't access it. Please send it again.

Sent from my iPhone

On Jan 14, 2021, at 1:51 PM, Shannon Yost <<u>Shannon@myeasymortgage.com</u>> wrote:

Good Afternoon Marilyn,

Your loan disclosures were issued on 1/12/2021, just making sure that you

received the link to access the loan disclosures. Please confirm that you received the email and please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you

<image002.png> Shannon Yost

My Easy Mortgage, LLC Mortgage Loan Originator NMLS#338278 | CO NMLS # 1268485 Direct Line : (813) 524-5395 (call or text) Office: (813) 513-9846 Fax: (813) 308-9880

Shannon@myeasymortgage.com

<image003.png>

<image004.png>

ATTENTION: This electronic transmission, and any documents attached hereto, may contain confidential, legally privileged, proprietary data, and/or non-public personal information as defined in the Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act (collectively, "Confidential Information"). If you have received this electronic message in error, please notify the sender and delete the electronic message. Any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of information received in error is strictly prohibited. By accepting and reviewing any Confidential Information contained in this electronic transmission, you agree to maintain and protect the confidential nature of the Confidential Information in accordance with the applicable law and to ensure nondisclosure except for the limited purpose for which it is being provided and agree to indemnify us against any losses or expenses resulting from any unauthorized use or disclosure of Confidential Information.